9/9/03

09-22-2003

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office 102554740 To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa----original documents or copy thereof 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name of conveying party(ies) Jae-Gahb PARK, Il-Jin KIM, Hio-Chung KANG, and Jae-Hyun PARK Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Name: National Cancer Center Yes X No 3. Nature of conveyance: Internal Address: <u>X</u> Assignment Street Address: #809, Madu-1-dong Security Agreement City: Ilsan-gu, Kyungki-do Merger 411-351 Republic of Korea Change of Name Other Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? _ Yes _X_No Execution Date: March 17, 2003 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: September , 2003 Patent Application No.(s) R Patent No.(s): Additional numbers attached? Yes X No Total number of applications and patents involved \dots 1 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: David Einhorn, Esq. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 Internal Address: ANDERSON, KILL & OLICK, P.C. 1251 Avenue of the Americas Street Address: $\overline{\mathbf{x}}$ Authorized to be charged to deposit account #01-1944 43rd Floor NEW YORK State: N.Y. Zip: 10020-1182 City:

Do not use this space

8. Deposit account number: 01-1944

(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Richard B. Klar REG. NO.: 31,385 Name of Person Signing

Signature

Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet,

attachments, and document: 3

Do not detach this portion

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

09/18/2003 LMUELLER 00000024 011944 10659583

01 FC:8021

40.00 DA

NYDOCS1-697578.1

PATENT REEL: 014495 FRAME: 0244

ASSIGNMENT

dong, Sor Libere Ap in CATENII	f Korea, residing at Imkwan ngpa-gu, Seoul 138-180, K t. 1602, #672, Jayang-2-de	ig Apt. 6-8021, Ban (orea; #11-21, Sinw ong, Kwangjin-gu, ONUCLEOTIDE I YING SAME	I; Hio-Chung KANG; and Jae-Hyun PARK, ASSIGNORS, citizens of tigbae-dong, Seocho-gu, Seoul 137-060, Korea; #9-12, Samjeon-vol-5-dong, Yangcheon-gu, Seoul 158-095, Korea; and Hansol Seoul 143-873, Korea, respectively, are the inventors of the invention MICROCHIP AND METHOD FOR DETECTING BETA-the United States
	which is executed on	even date herew	ith or (date)
	which is identified by Ander	rson Kill & Olick, P.C	c. docket no , Serial No
	which was filed on		, Serial No
			09, Madu-1-dong, Ilsan-gu, Kyungki-do 411-351, Korea, is desirouser the said invention and the said application:
and set over epresental application thereon are all application derived for Protection application models, in States and Official of	consideration, the receipt of the and by these presents of the and all divisions, renewal and all reissues and extension the United States, together of Industrial Property, or a is filed, as may be applicativentors' certificates and desired all extensions, renewals an AND WE HEREBY authoritants country or countries for	which is hereby ack to hereby sell, assign and continuations and continuations thereof; and all a lels, and designs who with the right to file lication under the lication under the lication under the lication the internation of the lication that is and all forms of igns which may be got dreissues thereof; ize and request the lication to the United	sum of One Dollar (US\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and nowledged, we, the said ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned, transferred in, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal sterest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, nich may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights eatent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the nal agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of
industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument. AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that			
we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.			
papers, expossible to said invent	tives and assigns, any fact tecute all divisional, continuo aid the said ASSIGNEE, it ion in all countries. IN TESTIMONY WHERE	s known to us responding, reissue and for successors, legal	e that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal ecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful reign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for et our hands and seals the day and year set opposite our respective
signatures	•		
Date	March 17	, 2003	Joe Galb Porh L.S. L.S. L.S.
Date	March 17	, 2003	L.S.
Date	March 17	, 2003	Mro Chung Fang Ls. JH. Parke
Dato	March 17	2003	It. Fark
Date	INIGIUIII	, 2003	L.S.

PATENT REEL: 014495 FRAME: 0245

RECORDED: 09/09/2003